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2024 Equipment Price List

Effective 1/1/2024

All Equipment Requires a 4 Hour Minimum

EXCAVATORS

Komatsu PC 360 80,000 lbs
w/ GPS Control

w/ 10,000 Ib Hydraulic Hammer

w/ 10,000 Ib Hydraulic Hammer and GPS Control

w/ 10,000 Ib Hydraulic Hammer Underwater

w/ 10,000 Ib Hydraulic Hammer Underwater and GPS Control
Caterpillar 325NG w/ tiltrotator 57,100 lbs
w/ GPS Control

Komatsu PC 228 LC-8 54,500 lbs
w/ 3,000 Ib. hydraulic hammer

Takeuchi TB 290 (rubber tracks) 18,500 Ibs

w/ rotary bucket

w/ hydraulic hammer

w/ Diamond flail mower

Yanmar SV08 2,600 lbs

w/ Hydraulic Hammer

DOZERS

John Deere 850C LGP 42,000 lbs
Caterpillar D5K2 LGP 21,500 lbs
w/ GPS or Total Station Control

Caterpillar D3G LGP 17,000 lbs
LOADERS

Caterpillar 966 XE 39,000 Ibs
Komatsu WA 320 LC-5 32,000 lbs

Hourly Daily Weekly Monthly
w/operator w/o operator w/o operator w/o operator
& fuel & fuel & fuel & fuel

$335.00
$410.00
$520.00
$595.00
$750.00
$830.00
$300.00
$375.00
$250.00
$385.00
$180.00
$185.00
$235.00
$235.00
$100.00
$170.00

$350.00
$215.00
$290.00
$190.00

$285.00
$215.00
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Komatsu WA 250 LC-5

SKID-STEERS

Caterpillar 259D3

w/ Grader Blade and Total Station or GPS Control
Takeuchi 230

Caterpillar 236D

Caterpillar 232D

Vermeer S800TX

w/ automatic box blade

Ditch Witch SK350

COMPACTION EQUIPMENT
Caterpillar 533E 84 IN.
Bomag 172 D-2 66 IN.
Forward/Reverse Compactor

Plate Compactor

TRUCKS

Tri-Axle Dump 18 YD
10 Wheel Dump 14YD
10 Wheel Water Truck 3500 gal

TRACTORS W/ LOWBED
Tractor w/ 55 Ton Lowbed
Escort Vehicle w/ Driver

Dump Truck with 20 ton tag

CRUSHING/SCREENING PLANTS

Metso Lokotrack LT106 28"x44" Jaw Crusher
Barford R6536TR Radial Stacker

Retech 6'x28' Trommel Screen

TRAFFIC CONTROL
Site Safety Package (signs, cones, barrels) per crew

Jersey Barrier Rental (mob. & demob. not included)
Type 1 Barrier

Traffic Drum

Traffic Cone

Construction Signs

SHORING EQUIPMENT
Small Box

Trench Box
Manhole Box

25,500 Ibs

8,600 Ibs

8,600 Ibs
6,800 lbs
6,400 lbs

23,000 Ibs
15,200 lbs
900 Ibs
200 lbs

69,000 GVW
54,000 GVW
54,000 GVW

$200.00
Hourly
w/operator

& fuel

$155.00
$275.00
$155.00
$135.00
$130.00
$125.00
$185.00
$115.00

$195.00
$160.00

$130.00
$120.00
$145.00

$190.00
$80.00
$150.00

$425.00
P.O.R.
$270.00

Daily

w/o operator

& fuel

$740.00
$670.00
$325.00
$145.00

$720.00

Weekly

w/o operator

& fuel

$2,680.00
$2,000.00

$2,160.00

PLUS PERMITS

$410.00
$1,900.00

$400.00

$1,005.00
$5,700.00

$10.00 per foot/month

$25.00
$25.00
$25.00
$25.00

$240.00
$360.00
$360.00

$50.00
$50.00
$40.00
$50.00

$720.00

$1,080.00
$1,080.00

Monthly

w/o operator

& fuel

$8,040.00
$6,000.00

$6,200.00

$2,735.00
$17,100.00

$155.00
$155.00
$115.00
$155.00

$2,160.00
$3,240.00
$3,240.00



2007
2011

Steel Plates

MISCELLANEOUS
2" Water Pumps

Air Compressor w/ Tools

Magnum Light Tower

Husqvarna Highway Saw w/ blade & water
Hay Mulcher

Water Pipe Tester

John Deere Gator

Concrete Mixer

JLG Manlift

SUPPORT TRUCKS

1 1/2 -2 Ton Pick-up Truck w/ Hand Tools (NO OPERATOR)
1/2 - 1 Ton Pick-up Truck w/ Hand Tools (NO OPERATOR)

LABOR RATES
Supervisor

Foreman

Operator

Truck Driver
Construction Worker

One Person Layout Crew w/ GPS or Total Station

AutoCAD Technician
Mechanic/Welder w/ Service Truck

*LABOR RATES DO NOT INCLUDE SUPPORT VEHICLES
DOUBLE TIME SUNDAYS, HOLIDAYS AND NIGHTS.

$105.00
Hourly Daily

w/operator w/o operator

& fuel & fuel
$185.00
$48.00 $270.00
$275.00

$135.00 $460.00
$102.00
$210.00
$270.00
$180.00

$1,235.00

$70.00
$55.00

$135.00
$95.00
$80.00
$65.00
$65.00
$210.00
$135.00
$155.00

$315.00
Weekly
w/o operator

& fuel

$640.00

S 690.00
w/o blade

$2,475.00

* LABOR RATES SHALL BE TIME AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) AFTER 8 HRS. DAILY OR 40 HOURS WEEKLY.

Note: Equipment Rentals

Hourly Rates are based on a four hour minimum and includes an operator and fuel.

Daily, Weekly, & Monthly rates do not include operators or fuel.
Daily= 8 hrs, Weekly=40 hrs, Monthly=160 hrs

Extended hourly use will be billed on a prorated basis. Moving Charges Not Included.

$945.00
Monthly
w/o operator

& fuel

S 2,100.00

$5,135.00
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