

## P.O.Box 314 · 11 Cyr Drive Gorham, ME 04038 Office (207) 839-7955

www.shawearthworks.com

## **2024 Equipment Price List**

Effective 1/1/2024
All Equipment Requires a 4 Hour Minimum

			Hourly w/operator & fuel	Daily w/o operator & fuel	Weekly w/o operator & fuel	Monthly w/o operator & fuel
	<b>EXCAVATORS</b>					
2018	Komatsu PC 360	80,000 lbs	\$335.00			
	w/ GPS Control		\$410.00			
	w/ 10,000 lb Hydraulic Hammer		\$520.00			
	w/ 10,000 lb Hydraulic Hammer and GPS Control		\$595.00			
	w/ 10,000 lb Hydraulic Hammer Underwater		\$750.00			
	w/ 10,000 lb Hydraulic Hammer Underwater and GPS	Control	\$830.00			
2020	Caterpillar 325NG w/ tiltrotator	57,100 lbs	\$300.00			
	w/ GPS Control		\$375.00			
2013	Komatsu PC 228 LC-8	54,500 lbs	\$250.00			
	w/ 3,000 lb. hydraulic hammer		\$385.00			
2017	Takeuchi TB 290 (rubber tracks)	18,500 lbs	\$180.00			
	w/ rotary bucket		\$185.00			
	w/ hydraulic hammer		\$235.00			
	w/ Diamond flail mower		\$235.00			
2011	Yanmar SV08	2,600 lbs	\$100.00			
	w/ Hydraulic Hammer		\$170.00			
	<u>DOZERS</u>					
1999	John Deere 850C LGP	42,000 lbs	\$350.00			
2019	Caterpillar D5K2 LGP	21,500 lbs	\$215.00			
	w/ GPS or Total Station Control		\$290.00			
2003	Caterpillar D3G LGP	17,000 lbs	\$190.00			
	LOADERS					
2023	Caterpillar 966 XE	39,000 lbs	\$285.00			
2008	Komatsu WA 320 LC-5	32,000 lbs	\$215.00			

2005	Komatsu WA 250 LC-5		25,500 lbs	\$200.00 Hourly w/operator	Daily w/o operator	Weekly w/o operator	Monthly w/o operator	
	SKID-STEERS			& fuel	& fuel	& fuel	& fuel	
2021	Caterpillar 259D3		8,600 lbs	\$155.00				
2021	w/ Grader Blade and Total St	ation or GPS Control	0,000 103	\$275.00				
2014	Takeuchi 230		8,600 lbs	\$155.00				
2018	Caterpillar 236D		6,800 lbs	\$135.00				
2018	Caterpillar 232D		6,400 lbs	\$130.00				
2017	Vermeer S800TX			\$125.00				
	w/ automatic box blade			\$185.00				
2006	Ditch Witch SK350			\$115.00				
	COMPACTION EQUIPMEN	COMPACTION EQUIPMENT						
2004	Caterpillar 533E	84 IN.	23,000 lbs	\$195.00	\$740.00	\$2,680.00	\$8,040.00	
1994	Bomag 172 D-2	66 IN.	15,200 lbs	\$160.00	\$670.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	
	Forward/Reverse Compactor		900 lbs		\$325.00			
	Plate Compactor		200 lbs		\$145.00			
	TRUCKS							
	Tri-Axle Dump	18 YD	69,000 GVW	\$130.00				
	10 Wheel Dump	14 YD	54,000 GVW	\$120.00				
	10 Wheel Water Truck	3500 gal	54,000 GVW	\$145.00	\$720.00	\$2,160.00	\$6,200.00	
	TRACTORS W/ LOWBED							
	Tractor w/ 55 Ton Lowbed			\$190.00	PLUS PERM			
	Escort Vehicle w/ Driver			\$80.00				
	Dump Truck with 20 ton tag			\$150.00				
	CRUSHING/SCREENING PLANTS							
2021	Metso Lokotrack LT106 28"x4	14" Jaw Crusher		\$425.00				
2021	Barford R6536TR Radial Stack			P.O.R.	\$410.00	\$1,005.00	\$2,735.00	
2003	Retech 6'x28' Trommel Scree	n		\$270.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$17,100.00	
	TRAFFIC CONTROL							
	Site Safety Package (signs, co	nes, barrels) per crew		\$400.00				
		ersey Barrier Rental (mob. & demob. not included) \$10.00 per foot/month						
	Type 1 Barrier				\$25.00	\$50.00	\$155.00	
	Traffic Drum				\$25.00	\$50.00	\$155.00	
	Traffic Cone				\$25.00	\$40.00	\$115.00	
	Construction Signs				\$25.00	\$50.00	\$155.00	
	SHORING EQUIPMENT							
	Small Box				\$240.00	\$720.00	\$2,160.00	
	Trench Box				\$360.00	\$1,080.00	\$3,240.00	
	Manhole Box				\$360.00	\$1,080.00	\$3,240.00	

	Steel Plates	Hourly w/operator & fuel	\$105.00  Daily  w/o operator  & fuel	\$315.00 Weekly w/o operator & fuel	\$945.00 Monthly w/o operator & fuel
	MISCELLANEOUS				
	2" Water Pumps		\$185.00	\$640.00	
	Air Compressor w/ Tools	\$48.00	\$270.00		
2007	Magnum Light Tower		\$275.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 2,100.00
2011	Husqvarna Highway Saw w/ blade & water	\$135.00	\$460.00	w/o blade	
	Hay Mulcher	\$102.00			
	Water Pipe Tester		\$210.00		
	John Deere Gator		\$270.00		
	Concrete Mixer		\$180.00		
	JLG Manlift		\$1,235.00	\$2,475.00	\$5,135.00
	SUPPORT TRUCKS				
	1 1/2 - 2 Ton Pick-up Truck w/ Hand Tools (NO OPERATOR)	\$70.00			
	1/2 - 1 Ton Pick-up Truck w/ Hand Tools (NO OPERATOR)	\$55.00			
	LABOR RATES				
	Supervisor	\$135.00			
	Foreman	\$95.00			
	Operator	\$80.00			
	Truck Driver	\$65.00			
	Construction Worker	\$65.00			
	One Person Layout Crew w/ GPS or Total Station	\$210.00			
	AutoCAD Technician	\$135.00			
	Mechanic/Welder w/ Service Truck	\$155.00			

<sup>\*</sup>LABOR RATES DO NOT INCLUDE SUPPORT VEHICLES

DOUBLE TIME SUNDAYS, HOLIDAYS AND NIGHTS.

**Note: Equipment Rentals** 

Hourly Rates are based on a four hour minimum and includes an operator and fuel.

Daily, Weekly, & Monthly rates do not include operators or fuel.

Daily= 8 hrs, Weekly=40 hrs, Monthly=160 hrs

Extended hourly use will be billed on a prorated basis. Moving Charges Not Included.

<sup>\*</sup> LABOR RATES SHALL BE TIME AND ONE HALF (1 1/2) AFTER 8 HRS. DAILY OR 40 HOURS WEEKLY.